To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 2.297	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 2297	
/ -	8559 ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Michael J. Calleja	Name: Safety Systems, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April , 2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	253 East Harris Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: South San Francisco
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94080
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6 585 122 B2
	6619 490 B2
1	6 837 388 B2
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Charles Hill	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1.20 .00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 235 Montgomery Street #821	None required (government interest not affecting title
O. C.	8. Payment Information
Oily.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA Zip: 94104	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 415-421-2080	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 415-781-2440	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	- h
9. Signature: Kottat Zhales Signature	Hill, 2005 Date
Robert Charles Hill	Total number of pages including cover 4
TOOCLO CHALLO HILL	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

04/12/2005 DBYRNE 00000216 6585122

(Form PTO-1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3)

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, MICHAEL J. CALLEJA, having a residence at 110 San Benito Road, Brisbane, CA 94005 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States patents identified and listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the claims thereof; and

WHEREAS, Safety Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 253 East Harris Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Patents and the inventions covered by the claims thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 100% of the Membership Interests in Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with intent to be legally bound hereby. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee and its successors and assigns his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents worldwide, including but not limited to. all improvements, continuations, substitutes, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, priority rights, any and all letters patent, certificates and applications pertaining thereto, any and all claims, damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, related thereto or for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has valid and marketable title in the rights, title and interests assigned hereunder and that the rights, title and interests assigned hereunder are free and clear of any liens, claims, charges, options or other encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

Assignor covenants and represents that upon the request of Assignee, he shall promptly execute and deliver all such additional papers, material, information, rightful oaths, evidence, testimony and/or other assistance as Assignee may deem reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement.

(Notary Acknowledgment Attached)

Arun 1. Was

PATENT

REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0145

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS Between MICHAEL J. CALLEJA And SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC

State of California)) ss.	
County of San Mateo) 33.	
Notary Public, personally apperson whose name is subscible executed the same in h	peared Michael J. Calleja, ribed to the within instrum his authorized capacity, and	5, before me, the undersigned, a personally known to me to be the tent and acknowledged to me that and that by his signature on the ch the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and offic	cial seal.	
Signature Muc		(SEAL)

MICHAEL JOHN SCARDINO
Commission # 1313953
Notary Public - California

San Mateu County
My Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0146

Schedule A (Page 1 of 1)

PATENTS - US

No.	United States <u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Title</u>	Date of Patent
1.	6,585,122 B2	Warehouse Pallet-Rack Safety Netting System	July 1, 2003
2.	6,619,490 B2	Warehouse Material-Rack Safety Netting System	September 16, 2003
3.	6,837,388 B2	Warehouse Pallet-Rack Safety Netting System	January 4, 2005

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0147